



Virtually invisible fibre



Self-adhesive clip



Dedicated glue

Invisible optical fibre for indoor living unit applications

Features:

- invisible optical fibre is a specially designed system of virtually invisible fibres dedicated for multi dwelling unit and living unit applications
- the fibre outer diameter is 0.9 mm and is made of all transparent materials
- the fibre can be glued to all kinds of walls with the use of specially designed microclips
- it can also be fixed directly to the wall using the dedicated glue
- the G.657B3 fibre enables worry-free bending around the many tight corners typically found inside buildings and rooms

System components:

- transparent fibre:
- 0.9 mm outer diameter
- tight buffered
- G.657 B3 fibre
- mechanically durable outer sheath material
- virtually invisible
- paintable
- flame retardant material
- self-adhesive clips:
 - stick to all kinds of walls
 - easy to remove
 - do not damage the wall surface
 - transparent
 - paintable
 - flame retardant

• dedicated glue:

- used when fibre is glued directly to the wall without the use of clips or in case of multiple use of clips to get higher adherence
- easy to paint
- flame retardant
- optical outlet:
- compact and aesthetic housing
- integrated automatic shutters, providing protection against laser radiation and connector contamination with dirt and dust
- 2 x SC/APC connectors, two mechanical splices or 2 heatshrink splice protectors
- flame retardant material

Ordering:

product code	description	
NGO-12/K/KN/SCA/20/ KNTG.657B3/1J/0,9/LFH	20m of invisible optical fibre for FTTH installation in clients apartment. Set includes: wall-mounted optical outlet NGO-12, pigtail SC/APC made with invisible fibre, L=20m, adapter SC/APC, outer clip, inner clip - 5 pcs of each, dedicated glue 20ml, installation kit for outlet	
NGO-12/K/KN/SCA/35/ KNTG.657B3/1J/0,9/LFH	35m of invisible optical fibre for FTTH installation in clients apartment. Set includes: wall-mounted optical outlet NGO-12, pigtail SC/APC made with invisible fibre, L=35m, adapter SC/APC, outer clip, inner clip - 5 pcs of each, dedicated glue 20ml, installation kit for outlet	
NGO-12/K/KN/SCA/40/ KNTG.657B3/1J/0,9/LFH	40m of invisible optical fibre for FTTH installation in clients apartment. Set includes: wall-mounted optical outlet NGO-12, pigtail SC/APC made with invisible fibre, L=40m, adapter SC/APC, outer clip, inner clip - 5 pcs of each, dedicated glue 20ml, installation kit for outlet	
product code	description	unit
WN-KLEJ	glue dedicated for invisible optical fibre, 1FO, 20ml	pcs
WN-KLIP ZEWN	invisible optical fibre - equipment - outer clip	pcs
WN-KLIP WEWN	invisible optical fibre - equipment - inner clip	pcs
WN-KLIP PROSTY	invisible optical fibre - equipment - go-through clip	pcs
WN-WŁÓKNO-1J	invisible optical fibre , SM, 1FO, G657B3	pcs

This document is intended as a guide only. Whilst the information it contains is believed to be correct, OPTOMER can take no responsibility for actions taken based on the information contained in this document OPTOMER reserves the right to make changes to this document without notice. All sales of product are subject to OPTOMER's terms and conditions of sale only, which can be found on OPTOMER's website. Th document is protected by copyright © OPTOMER Meller Restelskip, [2022]. The product sale protected by intellectual property rights. Any unauthorized copying of this document or of our product is prohibited and OPTOMER will take action to prevent any infringement of its rights and to claim damages for the loss that it suffers.